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Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 07-Jul-2020

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-20-019260 PCN Date: 07-JUL-20
Customer: TTI, Inc. ( 1305175 ) Loca�on: Maisach-gernlinden Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Change of approved manufacturing loca�on for Type 91 Customers ONLY

Descrip�on of Changes
This no�ce only applies to customers in the Asia Pacific region.   The following product lines typically supplied from TE s Kunshan, China, manufacturing plant will be supplied
from a second qualified TE manufacturing loca�on outside of the Asia Pacific region. This will have no impact on the fit, form or func�on of the product.   Below are the
alterna�ve manufacturing loca�ons:  Spec 55 - Tijuana, Mexico or Redwood, CA, USA  Spec 44 - Tijuana, Mexico or Redwood, CA, USA  100G (Incl. CK0226 & CK0042) Swindon,
UK   ZHPCG (Incl. CK0226 & CK0042) Swindon, UK  C-Lite Swindon, UK

Reason for Changes:
As part of an effort to con�nually evaluate and op�mize TE's opera�onal footprint and service level, TE AD&M (Aerospace, Defense & Marine) Business Unit has announced its
plan to close its wire & cable manufacturing site in Kunshan, China. The plan will help to streamline manufacturing processes and consolidate resources to enable a more
compe��ve organiza�on and improved service to our customers.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

07-JUL-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part

Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer
Part Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute

Part Number
Subs�tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1153883001 NO 1-1199091-1, 100G1121-0.40-0/9-0
1178493001 NO 8-1190857-6, 100G0111-0.75-2
216002-005 NO 2-1191560-6,,,-METRES, 55A0111-22-2

216012-005 NO "4-1191561-3", "55A0111-22-0", "55A0111-22-0",
"55A0111-22-0-METRES", "55A0111-22-0"

2214173001 NO 4-1191631-9, 100G0111-0.25-0
3025373001 NO 6-1192291-9, 100G0111-1.20-2
316215-003 NO 3-1192395-1,, 55A1121-22-0/9-9
3368913001 NO 6-1192543-9, 100G0111-3.00-0
3970213001 NO 9-1192977-2, 100G0111-0.60-0
4259973001 NO 2-1193206-4, 100G1121-1.20-0/9-0
6679793001 NO 5-1195260-2, 100G0111-1.20-0
6762513001 NO 7-1195317-7, 100G0111-0.25-2
9460053001 NO 2-1197321-0, 100G0111-0.40-2
9922713001 NO 1-1197675-4, 100G0111-0.40-0
A165103001 NO 7-1200587-4, RAY-101-7.5(100)
A513413001 NO 8-1200587-0, RAY-101-6.0(100)
C538733001 NO 3-1200852-9, RAY-101-12.5(100)
CD41833001 NO 6-1899292-8, 100G1121-1.50-0/9-0CK0226
CD74773001 NO "100G1131-0.40-0/2/9-0", "9-1899440-1"
CQ11673001 NO "100G0111-0.40-54"
D561523001 NO 5-1200588-9, RAY-101-4.0(100)
D761993001 NO 9-1200972-9, RAY-101-10.0(100)
F345203001 NO 3-1200587-4, RAY-101-3.0(100)

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1153883001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1178493001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216002-005
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/216012-005
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2214173001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3025373001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/316215-003
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3368913001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3970213001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4259973001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/6679793001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/6762513001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/9460053001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/9922713001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/A165103001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/A513413001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/C538733001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CD41833001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CD74773001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CQ11673001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/D561523001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/D761993001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/F345203001
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Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 07-Jul-2020

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-20-019260 PCN Date: 07-JUL-20
Customer: TTI, Inc. ( 3057778 ) Loca�on: Maisach-gernlinden Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Change of approved manufacturing loca�on for Type 91 Customers ONLY

Descrip�on of Changes
This no�ce only applies to customers in the Asia Pacific region.   The following product lines typically supplied from TE s Kunshan, China, manufacturing plant will be supplied
from a second qualified TE manufacturing loca�on outside of the Asia Pacific region. This will have no impact on the fit, form or func�on of the product.   Below are the
alterna�ve manufacturing loca�ons:  Spec 55 - Tijuana, Mexico or Redwood, CA, USA  Spec 44 - Tijuana, Mexico or Redwood, CA, USA  100G (Incl. CK0226 & CK0042) Swindon,
UK   ZHPCG (Incl. CK0226 & CK0042) Swindon, UK  C-Lite Swindon, UK

Reason for Changes:
As part of an effort to con�nually evaluate and op�mize TE's opera�onal footprint and service level, TE AD&M (Aerospace, Defense & Marine) Business Unit has announced its
plan to close its wire & cable manufacturing site in Kunshan, China. The plan will help to streamline manufacturing processes and consolidate resources to enable a more
compe��ve organiza�on and improved service to our customers.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

07-JUL-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part

Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference

1153883001 NO RAY1153883001 1-1199091-1, 100G1121-
0.40-0/9-0

1178493001 NO 8-1190857-6, 100G0111-
0.75-2

2214173001 NO RAY2214173001,
TYC2214173001

4-1191631-9, 100G0111-
0.25-0

3025373001 NO RAY3025373001 6-1192291-9, 100G0111-
1.20-2

316215-003 NO RAY316215-003 3-1192395-1,, 55A1121-22-
0/9-9

3368913001 NO RAY3368913001 6-1192543-9, 100G0111-
3.00-0

3970213001 NO RAY3970213001 9-1192977-2, 100G0111-
0.60-0

4259973001 NO RAY4259973001 2-1193206-4, 100G1121-
1.20-0/9-0

6679793001 NO RAY6679793001 5-1195260-2, 100G0111-
1.20-0

6762513001 NO RAY6762513001,
TYC6762513001

7-1195317-7, 100G0111-
0.25-2

9460053001 NO RAY9460053001 2-1197321-0, 100G0111-
0.40-2

9922713001 NO RAY9922713001 1-1197675-4, 100G0111-
0.40-0

A165103001 NO RAYA165103001 7-1200587-4, RAY-101-
7.5(100)

A513413001 NO RAYA513413001 8-1200587-0, RAY-101-
6.0(100)

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1153883001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1178493001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2214173001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3025373001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/316215-003
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3368913001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3970213001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4259973001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/6679793001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/6762513001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/9460053001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/9922713001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/A165103001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/A513413001
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Part Number
Part

Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference

C538733001 NO RAYC538733001 3-1200852-9, RAY-101-
12.5(100)

CD41833001 NO RAYCD41833001 6-1899292-8, 100G1121-
1.50-0/9-0CK0226

CD74773001 NO RAYCD74773001 "100G1131-0.40-0/2/9-0",
"9-1899440-1"

CQ11673001 NO "100G0111-0.40-54"

D561523001 NO RAYD561523001 5-1200588-9, RAY-101-
4.0(100)

D761993001 NO RAYD761993001 9-1200972-9, RAY-101-
10.0(100)

F345203001 NO RAYF345203001 3-1200587-4, RAY-101-
3.0(100)

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/C538733001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CD41833001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CD74773001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/CQ11673001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/D561523001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/D761993001
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/F345203001

